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Bus 412 Larnaca St.- Klavdia - Kivisili - Alethriko - Anglisides 
- Anafotia - Alaminos - Kofinou Station

Go to website

Direction
Kofinou Station — Larnaca Station

53 stops

Open route schedule

Kofinou Station

Alaminos Village Centre - Elementary School

Georgiou Griva Digeni - 2nd Stop

Archiep. Makariou C´ - 3rd Stop

Archiep. Makariou C´ - 4thstop

Alaminos - Mazotos Road - 2nd Stop

Tasou Konstantinou Ave. - 1st Stop

Agia Marina Church 2

Agios Dimitrios Church

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - 2nd Stop

Tasou Konstantinou Ave. - 4th Stop

Anglisides Elementary School 2

Anglisides Public Kindergarden 2

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Tasou Isaak

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Solomou Solomou

Poseidonio 2

Aglisides - Alethriko Road - 2nd Stop

Anexartisias Ave. - Filias Ave. 2

Salaminas Ave. - Mesolongiou

Ammochostou Ave. - Morfou 1

Gianni Fotiadi - 2nd Stop

Route schedule
Kofinou Station — Larnaca Station

Monday 06:00-14:55

Tuesday 06:00-14:55

Wednesday 06:00-14:55

Thursday 06:00-14:55

Friday 06:00-14:55

Saturday 07:45-14:30

Sunday 07:45-14:30

Route info

Direction: Kofinou Station

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 1 hour 25 min
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Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - 3rd Stop

Ammochostou Ave. - Morfou 2

Salaminas Ave. - Apost. Varnava

Anexartisias Ave. - Eirinis Avenue 2

Anexartisias Ave. - Highway Exit 2

Pizavou - Artas

Anexartisias Ave. - Ag. Georgiou Xorinou 2

Klavdia - Alethriko Road - 2nd Stop

Klavdia - Highway Exit 1

6th Stop Klavdia

5th Stop Klavdia

3rd Stop Klavdia

2nd Stop Klavdia

1st Stop Klavdia

A2 Industrial Area

Lemesou Ave. - Charilaou Trikoupi 2

Lemesou Ave. - Makedonias 2

Lemesou Ave. - Kritis

Kamares - Old Aqueduct 2

G. Christodoulidi Ave. - Dafnidos

New Hospital 2

Mall Metropolis

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - Ag. Georgios Church 2

Fire Station 2

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - Kon. Palaiologou Ave. 2

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - Thessalonikis Ave.

Municipal Library 2

Municipal Park 2



Pancyprian Lyceum

Grigori Afxentiou Ave. - Foinikoudes 2

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Filiou Tsigaridi 1

Larnaca Station



Direction
Larnaca Station — Kofinou Station

49 stops

Open route schedule

Larnaca Station

Grigori Afxentiou Ave. - Foinikoudes 1

Old Hospital

Municipal Park 1

Municipal Library 1

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - 1 Apriliou Ave.

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - Kon. Palaiologou Ave. 1

Nikou kai Despoinas Pattichi Ave. - Fire Station

Nikou kai Despoinas Pattichi Ave. - Arachovas

Electricity Authority 2

Nikou kai Despoinas Pattichi Ave. - Kalymnou

Kamares - Old Aqueduct 1

Lemesou Ave. - Kastalias

Lemesou Ave. - Larisis

Lemesou Ave. - Makedonias 1

Lemesou Ave. - Charilaou Trikoupi 1

Klavdia - Highway Exit 1

6th Stop Klavdia

5th Stop Klavdia

3rd Stop Klavdia

2nd Stop Klavdia

1st Stop Klavdia

Klavdia - Highway Exit 2

Anexartisias Ave. - Ag. Georgiou Xorinou 1

Pizavou - Ioannou Georgiou

Route schedule
Larnaca Station — Kofinou Station

Monday 08:15-16:45

Tuesday 08:15-16:45

Wednesday 08:15-16:45

Thursday 08:15-16:45

Friday 08:15-16:45

Saturday 09:15-15:55

Sunday 09:15-15:55

Route info

Direction: Larnaca Station

Stops: 49

Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min
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Ioannou Georgiou - Agiou Georgiou Xorinou

Anexartisias Ave. - Highway Exit 1

Anexartisias Ave. - Eirinis Avenue 1

Salaminas Ave. - Mesolongiou

Ammochostou Ave. - Morfou 1

Gianni Fotiadi - 2nd Stop

Georg. Griva Digeni Ave. - 3rd Stop

Ammochostou Ave. - Morfou 2

Salaminas Ave. - Apost. Varnava

Anexartisias Ave. - Filias Ave. 1

Aglisides - Alethriko Road - 1st Stop

Poseidonio 1

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Petraki Kyprianou

Anglisides Community Board

Archiep. Makariou C´ Ave. - Grigori Afxentiou

Anglisides Public Kindergarden 1

Anglisides Elementary School 1

Tasou Konstantinou Ave. - 4th Stop

Agios Dimitrios Church

Agia Marina Church 1

Alaminos - Mazotos Road - 1st Stop

Archiep. Makariou C´ - 5thstop

Alaminos Village Centre - Elementary School

Kofinou Station



412 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Larnaca

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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